
Auburn High School 
Varsity Volleyball 

2009 

 



 
2009 Roster 

 
 

Number  Name     Position  Year 
 
4   Joelle Gross    Libero   Senior 
8   Katlyn Day    Defensive Specialist Senior 
10   Brandi Van Curen   Outside Hitter  Junior 
12   Lesleigh Smith    Outside Hitter  Senior 
13   Holly Saul    Rightside Hitter Senior 
20   Olivia Cleary    Defensive Specialist Freshman 
22   Jordan Link    Outside Hitter  Junior 
23   Haley Shepherd   Setter   Senior 
32   Jordan Watson   Middle Hitter  Freshman 
34   Jessica Saddler   Outside Hitter  Sophomore 
42   Katie Hudak    Outside Hitter  Junior 
44   Kerri Altizer    Middle Hitter  Senior 
 
Head Coach:  Sherry Millirons 
Assistant Coach:  Lori Mitcham, Jana Mosby, Ellen Sloss 
Trainer:  Andrew Waff 
 
 

 
 
 



 

Scoreboard 2009 
 
Tue.   August 25  James River  Home  25-17, 25-16, 21-25, 25-12 
Thu.   August 27  Blacksburg  Away  22-25, 22-25, 29-27, 26-24, 15-7 
Mon. August 31  George Wythe  Home  25-14, 25-15, 25-10 
Tue.   September 8 James River  Away  25-20, 25-21, 25-10 
Thu.   September 10 Blacksburg  Home  19-25, 20-25, 22-25 
Thu.  September 17 George Wythe  Away  25-19, 25-10, 25-18 
 
Lord Botetourt Tournament 
Sat.  September 19 Christiansburg    25-11, 19-25, 15-11 
   Lord Botetourt    20-25, 21-25 
   Franklin County    15-25, 25-7, 9-15 
   Magna Vista     25-14, 25-22 
Tue.  September 29 Giles   Away  21-25, 25-17, 25-14, 25-15 
Thu.  October 1  Eastern Montgomery Away  25-6, 25-14, 25-14 
Tue.  October 6  Glenvar  (Teacher Night) Home  25-19, 25-20, 24-26, 25-13 
Thu.  October 8  Radford   Away  25-22, 27-25, 25-22 
Tue.  October 13 Floyd Co.  Away  22-25, 25-11, 25-17, 14-25, 8-15 
Thu.  October 15 Giles (Dig Pink)  Home  25-4, 25-9, 25-22 
Tue.  October 20 Eastern Montgomery Home  25-7, 25-13, 25-13 
Thu.  October 22 Glenvar   Away  25-18, 25-22, 27-25 
Tue. October 27 Radford   Home  21-25, 25-11, 25-20, 27-25 
Thu. October 28 Floyd Co. (Senior Night) Home  20-25, 25-17, 25-15, 25-17 
 
TRD Tournament at Giles High School 
Wed.  November 4 Floyd Co. (Semifinals)   25-12, 25-18, 25-13 
Thu.   November 5 Radford   (Finals)    25-9, 25-18, 25-20 
 
Region C Tournament 
Wed.  November 11 Northwood (Quarterfinals)Home  24-26, 25-8, 25-14, 25-19 
Sat.     November 14     Bath Co. (Semifinals) Parry McCluer 22-25, 19-25, 25-17 
 
District Record 11-1 
Season Record 19-5 
 
TRD Regular Season Champions 
TRD Tournament Champions 



 Auburn Volleyball 
Team Awards 

2009 
 
 

Highest Kill Percentage 42% 
Jordan Watson 
 
Highest Serving Percentage 91% 
Joelle Gross 
Holly Saul 
 
Highest Three Point Passing Percentage 52% 
Joelle Gross 
 
Highest Assist Percentage 35% 
Haley Shepherd 
 
Highest Dig Percentage 80% 
Joelle Gross 
 
Coaches Award 
Lesleigh Smith 
 
Career Achievement Award 
Joelle Gross 
 



Three Rivers District 
All- District Team 

2009 
 

Name          First Team             Year 
 
Joelle Gross     Auburn     Senior 
Haley Shepherd    Auburn     Senior 
 
 

Second Team 
Holly Saul     Auburn     Senior 
Jordan Watson     Auburn     Freshman 
 
 
Player of the Year honors go to Joelle Gross of Auburn. 
Coach of the Year honors go to Sherry Millirons of Auburn. 
 
 
  
 

 


